
HQI CIA f)rNH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ·ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 IV#: .2..H e, 7'10 
TELEPHONE: 703-56()"OO58 # VEWL. : ________ ___ 

POLITICAL PRISOJIER RmISTRATIOll FORM 
( iVo Copies) 

1-171#: ___ Y~~N~0 __ 

EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

The purpose of this form is to identif'y persons vho are or vere formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eJ.1g1blllty for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

1. ~CAlIT III VIETllAM Lf. 
----~I~a~s~t---------- Middle First 

Current Address :._.l-11t> .......... -J/ ..... Ji.....100o:.....;;qf---IoL,>...4o~c~bol..ll.l.l::0~.I,X.&~,,,,.J.AOtniL+J--' _---..UL.~ _J],JJ.Ci4Jpu..--KL1<nnb&'L...lC...I-.-____ _ 

Date of Birth: 0, - 0;\ -H ?> Place of Birth: till Cet ldtN) 

Previous Occupation (before 1915) -1 <tt. dJ '(.I t.A t"O.h\zt 
(Rank & Position) ------=-!--..:....---b'~~::i!:rII--.......... ~------------------

2. TIME SPEIIT III RE-EDUCATIOll CAMP Dates: FrOID Oh li1'5: To ocr (~ f? I 
--~J~--~----- ---~~~/~~---

Years: 0: Months : ________ .......;Da78 : ___ _ 

3. SPOlISOR I S lI.AIIK: 
-------------------~~---------------------------------I lIame 

Address and Telephone lIumber 

4. B.AMIm OF RELA'.l'IVm3/ACQtJAI:ftAlICm III 'mE U.S. 

lIame, Address & Telephone lIumber ,Relationship 

It: you are eligible to t:11e for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an At:t:idavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 80. 

A1s0, persons in the U.S. who are eJ.1gib1e to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form 1-130 JDllSt do so. 

DATE PREPARED: __________ ..l~ 



Page 2 ; 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : i 

(Listed on page 1) • 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-

. 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



t ; 
I . 
• 

ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. 'DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 
(fl ' 11 '..'7/J 
ft:. ~ld plttlA 

Spouse Name:~~~~~~~~~~~~~(_'~l~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Number of Accompanying Relatives: L 

.1 / ~ ~~ 
V Reeducation Time: l) Years <....,- Months oIv Days 

IV i 'Lh~g ;j-O 
VEWL it 

I-171 : ______ ~yue~sui ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~PE=R=M=I~T~: ______ y~e=s~;~ __ ~No. 

Special List t 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 



"' . 

US EMBASSY, ODP 
80)(58 
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346 

August 16, 1988 

TU QUY LE 
P.O. BOX 1302 
HARVEY, LA 70059 

.RE: Filing for family reunification. 

Gel'ltlemen, 

tam.submitting the file for reunification with my brother LE QUY 
.DlNH. :a r~leased political prisoner in Vietnam. 

Ic·~m·.senc;ting herewith his Affidavit of Birth, his wife's Affidavit of 
,ffirth,his son's Birth Certificate, along with other documents to 
'prave that he was a lawyer and also an officer of the Vietnamese Armed 
For..c;:·es~ H.e was arrested and incarcerated in "reeducation" camp. 

YO.':ir .• i.~stance in approving this file is highly appreciated. 

Yours respectfully~ 
cc. 

,. 
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.. 
'.- ... ! f QUest10 pnaire tor 0Pr Applicany 

Date: July 17,1988 

A. BaSc Ilellt1fication Data 
t LA n.~v -'Db 1. Name : e ~~~ UL 

2. Other Naae None 
3. Date/Place ot Birth : September 3. 1943, Hdng Yen_ 
4. Residence Addre.8 I 170/209 Ltc Long QuIn. Q. TAn Blnh, TP. H~ ~ 

M1nh. Vietzl_ 
5. Mailing Address : L3 Q11y Dlnh / 

c/o 1.3 Q11y ~ -1J-
P.O. Box 1302 Harvey. LA, 70059 USA 

6. Current Occupat1.on : Unelllployed 

B. Relat1 ves to accompany YOU 

_IIU. l2,ate ot B:l.rth Place of Birth ~ ~ Relationsh1P 
M Wite 

. .. 
- Ngttyen thi Van Anh 1952 
- La ADh Khai 1975 

C. Relatives outside Vietzlg 
1. 010_ Relatives in the US. 
- Rame : La Q'I1y LiDb 
- Relat1.onah1p I Bl-other_ 
- Address : 
- R .. e : La Q11y N 
- Rebtionship : Bl-other 

Hanoi F 
, A 

Phu Nhu,n M S SOn 

- Address : P.O. Box 1302. Harvey. LA. 70059 
- Rpe : La ~y DI1c 
- Relationship : Brother 
- Aadress : P.O. Box 1302 • Harvey. LA. 70059 
2. Close Relatives in other Foreign Countries: None 

D. Comp!ete FamU;t Listing ~L1v1nsLDea.l 
Name 

1. Father 
.., .. 

• Le QUy Tuyen • 
2. Mother • La tl¢ Nhu • 
3. Spouse Nguy;n thf Van Anh 

4. Forlller Spouse Rone 
(it any) 

5. Children_ 
- La Anh Khai 

5. Siblings 

- La tht.' Killl 
- La tht. it o~ 

- La ~ Tu~t 
- La n.~ Linh ~~y 

- La n.~ ru -cr.~y 

.. , '-
- Le Quy DIlc 

• • 
• • 

Address 
Dead 
Dead 

9/7 'l'IJ Dl1c -Ph11 NhUfnt TP. H~ 
chl Minh 

9/7 'l'IJ Dl1c Phu Nhufnt TP. H~ 
~~ Minl' 

Vo ~t. HoM Dl1c. Thup d1 
170/209 Ltc Long QUo P25. Tan 
mnh t TP. H~ ch:! Minh 

•• 

USA 

•• 



-2-. . 
E. E1p1oy!went by US Goverg'Dt ABeAges or other U§, Ol"sap1sations by You 

2E Your SRRlI,: ,r R/A 

F • SerVice in OW or RVNAF by You or Your Spouse 
1. Name ot Person SerVing 
2. Date 
3. Last Rank 
I. Mini stry/Ot licelMili tary Unit 
5. Name ot supervi80r/CO 
6. Reason lor Leavins 
7. Names of .American Advisors 
8. us i'ra1ning Course in Vietn. 

9. US Awards or Certiticates 

La Qt1y nlnh . 
: From :;J0hV (.5

1 
(q{l9 To April JO, 197' 

: 1st Lieutenant, RVNAF 
PsyWar Department, JOS, RVNAF 

. ~ . 
Col. Hoang Ngoc T1eu 
Change ot Res1me 
None 

: Planning Programmins Budgeting Systea 
Course Spon80red by US Ravy (6laonths) 

(PPBS)in Saigon 
: None 

O. i'£a:Ln1nl 'outa1de Vietaam ot You or Your §pouge Non. 

H. Re-educati~n ot You or Your Spoug, 

1. Name 01 Person in re-education 
2. i'otal. time in re-education 

3. still in Re-educatLon 

: Le ~y nlnh 
: Fr June 25, 1975 To September OI, 1981 

(6years 2mon th8aD.d 25 days) 
Fr May 3, 1984 To December 15 1984 
(7 aonths 12 days) 

: Yes ----I No~ 

!2l!: Certiticates ot Relea8e enclosed 

J:. 
I. Any add! tional Remarks 

, 
- My wite and 80n must liVing in ray Parents in Law. Until now I .. not 
autherued to be registered in the Family book at my residence address 

(temporary status only) and theretore I am still under Police Restriction 
and cannot enjoy oiVio rights. Betore joining the Any, I had become member 
ot the Bar Association as a Probationary Lawy.r at the Court ot Appeal C1. ty 
Bu',Central Vi.tDam (Certiticate enclosed). In The .Army t my p08i tion w .. 
Chi.t ot Training and Education Branch. 
- The last t:l..me when I was in reeducation for cause ot trying eacaping trc::a 
Vietn. by boat. 

Signature 

Le QUy nlnh 



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

OF SOUTH VIETNAM 
CIVIL COURT OF SAIGON 

ABSTRACT OF THE ORIGINAL FILED IN THE 
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT OF SAIGON 
************************************** 

No. 58'y2 
~Iune 8 ~ 1960 

A F F I D A V ITO F 
OF LE QUY DINH 

B I R T H 

Year Nineteen 60, on the 8th day of June 
at 10:00 O'clock, 

Before me, NGUYEN VAN DOANH, Judge of the Civil 
Court of Saigon, in my office, 115 Nguyen Hue Blvd, with the 
assistance of the Clerk of Court Pham Thi Mui, 

APPEARED 
1.- Mr. TRAN BANG 
2.- Mr. PHAM HUU PI-RIC 
3.- Ms. G1UAN THI VAN 

The above three witnesses, after beinq sworn, have confirmed that 

LE C!UY DINH 
was born on September 3, 1943 in Hung Yen, son of Mr. Le Quy 
Tuyen and Mrs. Le Thi Nhu. 

And the reason why Le Quy Tuyen could not get copy of his 
Birth Certificate is because of the interruption of 
communications. 

Based upon the declaration of the above witnesses, we issue this 
Affidavit of Birth to the applicant to use as allowed by Law, 
according to the Decree dated 11-17-1~~7 of the Prime Minister 
of the Provisionary Government of Sourtl Vietnam. Articles 241 
and 245 of the Revi sed Cri mi nal Code l:·cnal i zing for fal se wi tness 
in civil cases from 2 to ::; years in pi . son and a fine from 200 
to 8,000 piasters have been r"ead to th" witnesses and applicant. 

The witnesses have si~ned with me anll the Clerk Of Court after 
reading the whole. 

CERT I F I ED n;.·, COpy 
Sai gon 2-Z::. 1 (165 
Clerk of Court Bui Qual', Nam 
(signature & seal) 

;ERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM AN ORIGINAL IN VIETNAMESE 
{Y THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 

~ ~i\Jlltut'L-~ 
I: ': 

Subs.-::ribE'rI and S'N<?{1 to before me 

pn>s~"C". this __ JL,i'tw C'f_ ~~~I.I:::2k:""-
19~. a Not(JrV PlIb!ic in 

Parish of Orleans. State of 

in my 

My life. 
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# ,',. UZ(IV 

Lvc Sc:JO Y ban chanh d'~ loi Phong lyc-5'1 Too HQo·Gioi Saigon ' .. --

" 
BO Ttr-PHAp 

s6 n.r, PHAP NAM, PHAN 

S6~_'_IJ)~ Y \i" 
N gO. __ _ ~ ____ .fhang. _._~ ____ n8m 19f--- ~~ 

lOA HOA - G,A. 
GIAY THE-VI KHAI-SANH CHO 

Il em Dfm 
SAIGON 

~ 

Nli'm mol ngim chin tram 60 ng~y.8 tbang " h~i 10 gia 

Truac w,t chung toi h NQUYJiB' VAN DOANH, CMnh-an Toil Hoi-Gili 
Saigon. t\li van-p~oog chung toi, 115. e,i.lQ Ngu,~n-Hu~,co Lge-sQ'. 

PHAM ml HUt t ph\l- ta ' ; 

1.-

2.-

3.--

sA TRiNH DI~N: 
flWlBABG 

Ll Qrtdn: 
saDh nga7 ()j-G)-l9~ ttl liq rea. 
co n ella LA QUf '1tTYnN va :r.I !Iq af J 

khong c6 th~ xin sao-llJ.e Va du,~n cO- mi ~ qrt :trrlR , 
lhai sanh dlJ'Q'e. 1. vI fIll. 6UO thong gian dOpL. 

M~y ohi.o chung d1 dc' nh$n nhO' treo day. nen chung tai phlit gi', th~-vl Ithai.sanh 
niy tho OtrO'ng-s\l' de xu. al,mg thea lutt. chi~u thea Nghi~dinh ngay 17 thing 11 nam 1947 coa 
Thu-Ttr&ng"Ctuinh-Phu Lam-Thai Nam-Phan Viel- Nam. cae dieu 363 d. ti~p thea cu. be) 
Hlnh-Iu~t Canh-eli ph'l tQi ng\1y~chu-llg v~ vi~e HQ tll' 2 d~n 5 nl:m til va ph,t b~e tir 200 d~ 
8.000 dong di dllQ'c dQc cho cae nhin-chung va nguyen.dO'Il n~he_ 

Va cac nhan-chullg co ty ten vbi chung toi va L\le-s\l' sau khi dQc l~. 

Kfj ten kfLong ro, 
lI,lC·SAO Y, 

Saigon, nga .. _, .. ~ ___ thang, ___ ~ __ ... _nam 19._"-
cHArm - UJC - SU', 

olA TI~N I S$OO A TRUE COpy OF THE ORIGINAL 
r----
( 

TRANG THANH ~. "'. 
NOTARY PUBL! . -,' .;. '.: .. '. 
My cbmmission expires at death-l-'-·~·-·-·---- , ... :. 

, 
',~ ~, . ; '. I ~, ,? ~ •• ;;\ M 



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

CIVIL COURT OF SAIGON 

ABSTRACT OF THE ORIGINAL FILED IN THE 
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT OF SAIGON 
************************************** 

No. 4929 
Novembe~ 3, 1969 

A F F I D A V ITO FBI R T H 
OF NGUYEN THI VAN ANH 

Year Nineteen 69, on the 3~d day of Novembe~ 
at 11:10 O'clock, 

Before me~ PHAN VAN TU, Judge of the Civil Cou~t 
of Saigon, in my office, 115 Nguyen Hue Blvd, with the assistance 
of the Clerk of Cou~t Pham Cong Nghiep, 

APPEARED 
1.- M~. NGUYEN DANG THANH 
2.- M~. N~UYEN HUU TY 
3.- Mr. TRAN NGUYEN BONG 

The above th~ee witnesses, after being swo~n, have confi~med that 

NGUYEN THI VAN ANH, Female 
was born on 10-10-1952 in Ha Noi, No~th Vietnam. daughter of 
Mr. Nguyen Dang Thuc and Mrs. Thach Thi Thu. 

And the reason why Nguyen Dang Thuc could not get copy of he~ 
Bi~th Ce~tificate is because of the inter~uption of 
communications. 

Based upon the decla~ation of the above witnesses, we issue this 
Affidavit of Bi~th to the applicant to use as allowed by Law, 
acco~ding to the Dec~ee dated 11-17-194~' of the P~ime Ministe~ 
of the P~ovisiona~y Government of South Vietnam. A~ticles 241 
and 245 of the Revised C~iminal Code p("<j\alizing for false witness 
in civil cases from 2 to 5 years in prison and a fine f~om 200 
to 8,000 piasters have been ~ead to thp witnesses and applicant. 

The witnesses have signed with me and Ihe Clerk Of Cou~t afte~ 

~eading the whole. 

CERTIFIED TRUE COpy 
Saigon 2-14-1974 
Cle~k of Cou~t Ph am Thieu Con 
(signature & seal) 

ERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM AN ORIGINAL IN VIETNAMESE 
iY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 

(Sif' tl~'~' 
Not:] p . .!\,li·:: 

My. cammission is for life. 
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S6_~~==::;;. 
1 Ihang II 114m 19 ~ (1) , 

ClAY 
,c , 

THE - VI KHAI-SANH CHO 
10041 s· VII AIli 

• 
Nim m()t ngilD chin trim 69 Dgay O.JhlUlg II h(')i IOgii1 
TnrlYc mi.\.t chung t()j 11l PBD YAI' m Thlim-PhAn T~a HOa-Gi8.i 

Saigon, t~i Vau-l'bong Chuug tOl, 115, al,\i-lc) NgUy~D.Hu~ c6 Ll,lc-sli • 
PRAH ec.o lOBI. phl,l-tA 

2.-

3.-

04 TRiNH - DI~N : 

ICIOY. DJlO ! ... 

1000Df BIJU n 
!BAlI 1001. BCWG 

:\l!u'ng llhfm--chli'ng l18.y tin tuyen-the} va kllitl qua-quy~t bi~t chltc 

100& td YlM AD (d) 
• 

_aDh Del, 10.10.19;2 ,,1 Bl 191 Bfa ~ 
Iwill D:dO tare .. !JUCB HI Dtt 

• • • 

• OCD. .. 

.. 
v. duy~n-cb ml Iga.Y8n Dtmg !hge khOa, c6 tbl sin .. 0 luo 

.... , . 
khai-sanh dllVC. 11\ vi _'I ~.o thOne cl- .. 

;\Iay nhAn-chlrng dB xAc-nhtn nhtr tr~n dAy. n~n ChUng t()i ph!l ~i§y lh~-vl khal 
s:!nh nliY cho OltO'ng-8t,r d~ 8u-dl,lng then lul)t, chieu theo :\'ghi-I::)inh ngay 17 Ihting 11 
11,1:11 Hi l7 dl;! Tlril-Tulmg Chanh-Phi'l Lam-ThlYj ;\'lIlU-phiin Vi~,-~alJl. CAl~ diell 303 va 
Ip,p IIW:l ci':>1 h(.l Hinh-Iu!)t Cdnh-cal plH~l toi ngl.ly-chli'ng y~ vi¢c he> tir 2 den 5 niirn til va 
rn(,1i b,,:e til' :WO den goo) dOllg da dlrgc d(Jc clio cile nIH.\n-chll'lljot vil Ugu~l~'XdO'n ugbe. 

Va cae uhflll-eht.'rng c6 ky len vai£llliug toi vii L~le.sl,l' sau khi dQc ~ 
- /~,c~~ ::Y~., LrTC SAO Y 11-":11 

1({J len khiJIIg ro,·. '.~'--:---' -, :. .;. ':'. y , --

, SaIgon, nga,.". lit- thang 02 nAm 1\i7L 

•.• ,? ' ; • .!r;::~ANH ·U,IC-S!/ • 
. ; . d'!'·.l~· ;'( 
.. -' .:-t-~~ 

CIA 1.EN: t:;~OO . .·t I __ . 

-'-- ····oJ -
lj) C.b; tiel cihl Dh~~~ moi ;t'TRUE COpy OF THE ORIGINAL.:c;':':/ 

Ull ell' thim ban sao. '. .. .... - ;]/ ,- ~ 
TRANG T~ pi".l!....-"O:::;..;.=-=------=.....:.. 
NOT ARY PUBLIC 
My commission expires at death 



- MARRIAGE AUTHORIZATION 

I. APPLICATION FOR MARRIAGE. 

1. Reserve Lieutenant LE QUY DINH 
2. Registration No. 63/110.570, Department of Psychologic Support 
3. Born on 9-3-1943 in Hunh Yen 
4. Single 
5. Parents' names: Le Quy Tuyen & Le Thi Nhu 
6. Name of Fiancee: NGUYEN THI VAN ANH 
7. Profession: Student 
8. Born on 10-10-1952 in Ha Noi 
9. Single 
10. Address: 9/7 Tu Duc, Phu Nhuan 
11. Fiancee's Parents: Nguyen Dang Thuc & Thach Thi Thu 
12. AGREEMENT: 
I agree to be responsible for anv violation of Artiche 12 of the 
Family Law~ and in case my fiancee Miss Nguyen Thi Van Anh during her 
living with me has activities harmful to the National Security, or 
practice any profession harmful to the honor of the Vietnamese Armed 
Forces. 
13. APO 3168~ 3-11-1974 
14. Signed by applicant 

II. DECISION BY AUTHORITY. No. 8074/TTM/TQT/NSV/HTP/KH 
15. Gen. Nguyen Xuan Trang, Deputy Chief of Staff, in Charge of 
Personnel hereby authorizes the officer applicant to celebrate 
marriage. This authorization is affective only for 6 months. 
16. Send to: the Department of Psvchologic Support 

17. APO 5-31-1974 
For Gen. Cao Van Vien, General Chief of Staff 
Gen. Nguyen Xuan Trang, Deputy Chief of Staff 
in charge of personnel. 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM A ORIGINAL IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN~ TRANSLATOR 

~_~{d{f~t~ 
, I 
.I 
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GIAv PHEP Kn H6N 
(II"I/,.Thi 11&"'0- 40) .,ay 1:1·01· 1972) 

I- - PHNt DANH CHO Qu1N MHAM XIM KtT-H6N : BdN JJN Kh-a6N 
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mma4/B ~t...ta 5..- 6'j/lJD.f1O 
ClIO ""';4a1«' 

3,.MtIY, n.1 ... : 0)-9-1943 t.al Ihma-I-• .c.. Gio-cdaJ. : 000 .. Ilia .. 
~!'qy. ... ... 

5.. Ht .... dla 1ft, : .. Le-'l·h~ . ..:nli 

6.. Ho .... h .. th' 
H .... 

... eo 1bJ.'~ 7 •• Mtht. ... I~: Mie-s1nh (111,,1 MP' 
8.. M.a., _I .. h : lO-lO-l9 52 tp. 1Jir..N(j1 

.. - Glo-cw.: 
lIrio ..,.. 

10. •• to-chi: 9/7 Ttl }<<.is lh~b¥ 

11 • H, .... cha "" y! hh the (...., .... ., 4~.1>kq~ ... 7bf.ea tct- :ib&I 

12.- CAM-KET :. . • ... . 
T~ m cam-kit boa toin chiu tr~ ~ifIMft~"'fi.,~'" dtt;J2 Lult 1'li..&Dh (1) vl boal~. h~ 

Ilpdl pb&'i-G~ ca. toi 1. c8 <-.: .N' 1 ¥~ 11.. • bOll& thai PIIIl cha,_, 
vctl·t&i Co ahwl. bo't~~hllda. hal din. .n-ninJa Qu6~"a hay ~8nh ~dn~ ftpt' cd tIIll_ t& thddn& '.2 d:;: 
dis QLVNCR (f?i!G.19~ S ~u4t: 13/CT/U"IOGI SL a&ir_ ~l.10.64 b.t.bu apdi VII qdll-ohtft phil tJ! . ap ca. mfnh n~ alh' aiy xet c6phddn& hIP cbo th8llh daah Cl. QII&a.f1Oi)' . . 

13..La. f!tl KaC. ll6I .. ll/J/l.714 .4· ChJ Ie; .a .... (.q~) ,acay 
. nhlft xl. Ie ....... : 

D.. QUYIT-DIMH cu'A GaOl CHUt THAi.. QUY(M sd: 8074/rl1111.Q'f/Ir.'/m/U 
15.· cl'p-bfc. 89 CIa. Qu'I~" cd. _ dille II. CJlJIii :. M_ ':-~ Room mAll !!WfO 

OIaP thu" va hlu.j quln fthGn .... c ph., Ith-h&n : . ~ II. ~ laaia 118a . 
a/- Qayit-Diah cbo phep kEt .... ea Diy chi' cd p&-tq t1'OCl! phlfD-\'l OLVNCH va cO hiia·ldc troDl vODl 6 th.q 

kl'ta DI%. baD h8a.h. QuA the;l h.,. nir 411dnll1'l ph siD triGa baA ha, hut lid. ~. . 
bl- Ngoii Db ,hfah ~tt vt:QaIa-kl, a~ vl-ph~ HaLnJ"'; ~50 - 403 DII)'27.01.1972 41NaI·adcOa 

cd th'bt "!',-td tMIc phapolaft Chi& theo siC-lu~t 15/64.DP1 23.1.64. . 

16.. Hdi HH~H : ~ , '" (2b) Sl 'l'b.,.1974 -cue .iIA l..1 ~ldQ 17.· !Cae. -.If . . 
(..c;. leI d. ".11 c:/lfk ,U:' p),'" ••••••••••••••••• 

&\Ill. ~h CHliu l'l.. ihd. f--. eM) YMI nil -- . , ~f1! ft.. INa 1'~ Ql,1ICII 
DC;. 3l6I. 11&9 Ui \Mq CI ... :yT14 

'ZL. Tl'\I1al ~ ~:Q YIR ~ ., ....., 
~~~r-.r-cI>1" th., ~. 'h'd'Jnft lao '!'1M :".~,.~ ~ , "'. 
~1!~ P!almc, _bin 'iSA • 
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-ID CHI /"1INH CITY 
~HU NHUAN DISTRICT 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE YEAR 1975 
No. 3 

Name of child: LE ANH KHOI 

Se;.; Male 

Date of birth: April 10, 1975, at 6:50 

Place of birth: Phu Nhuan 

The Father: Le Quy Dinh, age Vietnamese 

Profession: Attorney at Law, residing at 
9/7 Tu Duc, Phu Nhuan 

The Mother: Nguyen Thi Van Anh, age 24, Vietnamese 

Profession: Housewife, residing at 
9/7 Tu Duc, Phu Nhuan. 

Done in Phu Nhuan, on 12-31-1975 

TRUE COPY 
Ho Chi Minh City, 4-26-1976 
Civil Record Officer 
6 Quang (signature & seal) 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM AN ORIGINAL IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
CAMP 
No. 1259 GRT 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-LIBERTY-HAPPINESS 
============================== 

By Circular No. 966 BCA/TT dated 5-31-1961 from 
the Ministry of Interior; 

By Decision No. 58 dated 8-28-1981 of the 
Ministry of Interior; 

This 

Name 
Born in 
In 
Address before 
Cy-i me : 

Date of arrest 
Penalty 
New· residence 

Release Certificate is i sSLled to 

LE QlIY -PINH 
1943 
Hung Yen 

arrest: 
Infantry Lieutenant, Department of 
Psychologic Support, Military Radio. 

To be reeducated in Camp 
170/209 Lac Long Quan, Tan Binh, 
Ho Chi t'1inh City 

To be under surveillance for 12 ~onths 

Imprints of right hand 
forefinger of LE QUY ~INH 

signature of 
I"-eci pi ant ~ 
signed 
Le QUY j)j,nh 

CJ--1-1981 
Supervisor, 

Ngoc Duong 
(signature & seal) 

The Council for Supervision of the Releasees from Reeducation Camp 
of Ho Chi Minh City, certifies that: 
The releasee has reported to the authority on 9-11-1981 
To be under surveillance for 12 months from date of report. 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM A COpy IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 

~~r-(L~ 
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state of LOllisi3na. 
Parish 0!-2rleans, _!:~ ) tl D\},j~ 

(Sig ature) 
Notar Public " 

My ~ommission is for life. 



I" J' /. ,t . OJ ., 

B(r 1'\(n Vl)' Mlu .6 001-QLTG. ban 
biBh theo e60g 'Yin siS 
2jG:j alii}' 71 th'o, 11 

. 
I 

i· . 

. . ' 

,-
r. 
". ," 

" . 
(~. '''.~ ~ ..... 

lIiJnh'phlic 

.:ii,·' . 

\ nim 1972 

2ft 
.I"~~ 

';'. '-

~.~~~~#,:~/JT ~y 31-'.~~~1 .~Ua.~ ~~i V\l; 

Thi hlnk ht Yin. quylt djnh tha 56 ~' ;'C ngi£_' ..... '.;,.e.;.r:::.-", ~_"",,\:":"""-_ n1m ' '. ';:'1. 

Clla .-
. Nay cap gi'S.y iha cbo aM. chi .c6 t~ sau'diy: 

,~ ,,;4-.. .? ,_., 
HQ, t~n !thai sinh ------...;;..:.--.,.i.;..-..:.:.., ..... < 

HQ" t~n tblrong gQi __ ,_..:..-__ ..:..-_ 

HQ, t~n bi dank ___ .. ~. __ _ 

Sinh ng~y __ thang-·-.·- nlm -~;...~ .. 
Nat sinh· ___ _ 

. . ... 
,;'" ::,.~"! 
• 

. ' 
, . • ,. ;' .....,.. ,.. I. • ., i. I!'. _. • , ~,. . ~,. .... . . 

Can tOi "~':':' r:;·:' ,;,) ~.'!., :.:.~.~.:~~g,..~ Cr."",,,, .. --«t.~/d,~,d. C\~vc."1(. 
. tI . ~. .... ~ 

Bi bit ni~y __ ~ ____________ An p~t " .. ~c,,··. •.•. . . . '. , 
.~ 

Tbeo qUyEt dinJ1, ,tn YIn 56 ngiy ._. __ ~. __ ~._'. _._.' . ella' __ "----"--;-__ 

i', , .. ~-.,..,....,...,~----

" F.l1 bi t!ng- !n __ lln; C~flg dlinh' ___ _ ~.~-

£)1 dlrQ'C giim ht ___ .' bn, cOng thlnh 

Nayv~ CU'trU tfi 2·:·;/·<·~':7,.;.~·- ....... :~: 

~-'-:-' . 
'-~' ~~, ~ ~~ ~'l:,-:~'~~.--~. -';;~" ... ~-! .... ,·-~:c··-: '..,-----

.. 

Nh4n xci quA trinh cal: qo . . ' .. 
\ . 

~, ' 
. , 
-·rl--~~--~--··~"'·~· ~~~---

~' . t . 

----", --'-----,----'- ,,' ", 

.. 
• ----------------. : .. :.:.f.;::~.: ,~ ... r: 7.'.',. "."'" : ",' .... ) .. 

~--~----. - ~ - .~~~';~~.-:;-~~:.--.--~~-~~.----------------.~.------~--~-

, .: 

. ... ~ .. ' . 



1"1 I N I S"FRv--..oF I NTER I OR SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-LIBERTY-HAPPINESS 

SECURITY OFFICE OF 
MINH HAl PROVINCE 
NO. 1176/LT 

****************************** 

I, Ngo Ngc)c Can ~ 
Deputy Director of Security of Minh Hai Province 

Based upon the release decision given to the alledged 
cr i mi nal accused of "Tt-yi ng to escape to overseas II 
arrested on 5-3-1984. 

According to the current regulations, 

ORDER TO RELEASE 

LE QUY DINH, born in 1943 

Residing at 9/7 Tu Duc, Phu Nhuan, Ho Chi Minh City. 

The Supervisor of the Camp of the Security Office 
of the Province is to execute this Order. 

A copy of this order is sent to the Office of 
Control of the people in Minh Hai province for 
information. 

Minh Hai, 12-15-1984 
Deputy Director of Security 
Minh Hai province, 
Ngo Ngoc Can (signature & seal) 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM A COpy IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 

Subscri!Y'd and sW0i1-to before me in my 

ce this (ljl-D'ilV of b 1~ 1:::: pr~se~,~. , 
19 ~ ~ ,a Notary Pi 11:11'C in 3nd tor the 

Parish of Or'ea'1s, state f 

(1 
(Sip;na jre) 

Notary P\lblic 
My commission is for life. 
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BAR ASSOCIATION 
OF e"i Vi 1.,: .. COURT OF HUE 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
******************* 

COUNCIL OF LAWYERS Da Nang, 1-26-1968 

No. Ill/LSD CHAIRMAN OF THE BAR ASSOCIATION 

"DECISION" 

The Council of Lawyers of the Civil Court of Hue: 

Based upon Law No. 1/62 dated 1-8-1962 regulating 
the practice of Law and the organization of 
the Bar Association~ modified by Decree 25/66 
dated 7-7-1966; 

- Based upon the application dated 5-21-1968 of 
Mr. Le Quy Dinh to join the Council of Lawyers 
Of the Civil Court of Hue along with supporting 
documents; 

- Based upon the recommendation dated 5-21-1968 of 
Lawyer Nguyen Ngoc Dinh accepting Mr. Le Quy Dinh 
as Lawyer in training in his office; 

Base upon Notice dated 9-25-1968 posted at the Civil 
Court of Hue and at the head office of the Council 
of Lawyers at #8 Gia Long street~ Da Nang during one 
month without any objection, 

Base upon the above, Mr. Le Quy Dinh has met all 
requirements to be listed in the roll of Lawyer-in-training at the Civil 
Court of Hue. 

DECIDES: 

To authorize the inscription of Mr. Le Quy Dinh in the list 
of Laywers-In-Training at the Civil Court of Hue. Mr. Le Quy Dinh will be 
practicing at the office of Lawyer Nguyen Ngoc Dinh. 

Done in Da Nang, on 10-26-1968 
CHAIMAN OF THE BAR ASSOCIATION 

Vu Dang Dung 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM A COpy IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 

ltt hv(\~rEtc~ 
.) :J 

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my 

presence. this I ~ ~ day of ~t 
19 L. a Notary Public in ~~i~or the 

Parish of Orlea'1s, St.te of l. ,ic;i;ru. -­~ __ l..~",,-+ 
(Sip . ~~;~l 

"~0t)ry Pub!;::; 
My cornmissioro Is for life. 
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.. '--
UNIVERSITY OF SAIGON 

-FACULTY OF LAW 

No. 611-LK/DH/CC 

THE DEAN OF THE FACULTY OF LAW OF SAIGON 
Cer t i ·f i e s : 

1'1r. LE allY DINH 
Born on September 3, 1943 in Hung Yen 

Has passed the Third Year"s Examination for the 
BACHELOR"S DEGREE OF LAW. 

Session of September 11, 1967 in Saigon 

Grade: Oral I: Fair 
Or a 1 I I: Fa i r 

This Temporary Certificate is issued pending 
ratification by the Minister of National Education. 

Certificate Prepared by: 
Chief of Office of Curriculum 
& E:< ami nati on. 
Nguyen Thuong Kien (signed) 

Saigon, 10-26-1967 
THE DEAN, 

Professor: NGUYEN CAO HACH 
(signature & seal) 

Note: This Certificate is issued only once; if needed 
student has to make certified copy. 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM A TRUE COpy IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR. 
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Notary Public . 
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;;- .. 

(STudent's Photo) 

STUDENT 10 CARD No. 328/KTl 
GRADUATE SCHOOL 

ACADEMIC YEAR 
MAJOR: ECONOMICS~ LEVEL I 

1''Ir-. U':: [illY D I NH 

Born on September 3. 1943 in Hung Yen 

Son of Mr. Le Quy Tuyen and 
My-'!.:;. Le Thi Nhu 

For The Dean of the Faculty 
Secretary of the University 
Nguyen Thuonq Kien 
(signature & seal) 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM A COpy IN VIETNAMESE 
BY THU NGUYET LE TRAN, TRANSLATOR 

fu~\-1t~ 
t' 
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life. 
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